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Objectives 
• To transfer the knowledge acquired in the International Spectroradiometer 

Intercomparison hosted by ESTI laboratories of European Commission JRC. 
• To impart training activity to Universidad de Antofagasta and ATAMOSTEC teams, that 

allows improve the capabilities of these institutions. 
 

The main goal of the training is to give knowledge regarding regulations and procedures about 
the process of outdoor calibration of pyranometers and pyrheliometers. 

TRAINING ACTIVITIES 
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Training Activity Calibration training for pyranometer and 
pyrheliometer. 

Date 03 – January 2025 
Number of attendees 15 
Place and country Teams. Chile 
Consortium Partners involved ATAMOSTEC and University of Antofagasta 
Additional Notes  
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Results 
The training was conducted online on January 3rd, 2025. 
List of Participants. 

 

2. Participantes
Nombre Primera entrada Última salida Duración de la reunión Correo electrónico Rol
Nicole Torres 1/03/25, 9:26:21 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:33 AM 1 h 17 min 12 s nicole.torres@atamostec.cl Organizador
Erik Mella 1/03/25, 9:26:14 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:37 AM 1 h 17 min 22 s erik.mella@atamostec.cl Moderador
Felipe Valencia 1/03/25, 9:26:44 AM 1/03/25, 10:01:13 AM 34 min 29 s felipe.valencia@atamostec.cl Moderador
Mauricio Trigo (Externo) 1/03/25, 9:29:25 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:31 AM 1 h 14 min 6 s mauricio.trigo@uantof.cl Moderador
Robinson Cavieres 1/03/25, 9:29:48 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:33 AM 1 h 13 min 45 s robinson.cavieres@atamostec.cl Moderador
Isaias Saavedra 1/03/25, 9:30:18 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:35 AM 1 h 13 min 17 s isaias.saavedra@atamostec.cl Moderador
SONIA ALEJANDRA BELTR?N CONDORI (Externo) 1/03/25, 9:31:06 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:32 AM 1 h 12 min 26 s SONIA.BELTRAN.CONDORI@ua.cl Moderador
Rolando Adamczyk 1/03/25, 9:31:26 AM 1/03/25, 10:46:06 AM 1 h 14 min 40 s rolando.adamczyk@atamostec.cl Moderador
Douglas Olivares Soza (Externo) 1/03/25, 9:33:06 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:31 AM 1 h 10 min 25 s douglas.olivares@uantof.cl Moderador
Jose Tapia Jelcic 1/03/25, 9:33:09 AM 1/03/25, 10:27:06 AM 53 min 56 s jose.tapia@atamostec.cl Moderador
ABEL ANTONIO TAQUICHIRI AYAVIRI (Externo) 1/03/25, 9:33:14 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:37 AM 1 h 10 min 22 s ABEL.TAQUICHIRI.AYAVIRI@ua.cl Moderador
Angel Andrade 1/03/25, 9:34:32 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:31 AM 1 h 8 min 58 s angel.andrade@atamostec.cl Moderador
Diego Arias Cumic?n 1/03/25, 9:34:56 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:35 AM 1 h 8 min 39 s diego.arias@atamostec.cl Moderador
Antonio Francis Villegas Fabian 1/03/25, 9:35:25 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:44 AM 1 h 8 min 19 s antonio.villegas@atamostec.cl Moderador
Sergio Fernandez 1/03/25, 9:57:36 AM 1/03/25, 10:43:45 AM 46 min 8 s sergio.fernandez@atamostec.cl Moderador


